
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 09 JUN 2025

R1 09 Jun 2025 | Brighton | GET RACEDAY READY HANDICAP
Distance: 1399m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 429088
	 2	 606516
	 3	 312123
	 4	 431954
	 5	 297341
	 6	 111435
	 7	 168111
	 8	 208517
	 9	 360664
	10	 363783

TIGER CRUSADE (FR)
MARSH BENHAM (IRE)
BINT HAVANA GOLD
KRACKING
ZU RUN
TEA SEA (FR)
TIME PATROL
COOPERATION (IRE)
TWIRLER
UNDER CURFEW

61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
58.5
58
57
57
54

2
6
5
8
3
10
9
7
1
4

L MORRIS
P COSGRAVE
F MARSH
S FEILDEN  2.5 
BILLY LOUGHNANE
W CARSON
DAVID EGAN
F LARSON
N CURRIE
M SLATER  3 

D M SIMCOCK
G BAKER
R HUGHES
S C WILLIAMS
M LOUGHNANE
A CARROLL
A CARROLL
M APPLEBY
M ATTWATER
A CARROLL

8
6
4
5
5
5
5
7
4
9

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK
UK

72
72
72
70
70
66
65
62
62
56

	48-�8�-3-7
	45-�7�-4-7
	22-�4�-5-7
	28-�4�-4-3
	28-�3�-4-2
	17-�4�-2-2
	29-�7�-5-3
	57-�7�-8-4
	17-�2�-2-3
	91-�9�-16-18

$133,109
$42,213
$36,239
$28,780
$24,431
$20,024
$36,792
$57,358
$20,275
$81,627

	20-�4�-2-5
	14-�1�-1-2
	5-�2�-1-2
	10-�2�-3-1
	19-�3�-2-1
	7-�2�-1-2
	10-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-2
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TIGER CRUSADE (FR) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 2 Total: 48-8-3-7 Prize Money: $133,109
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 32-6-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b fr g Fav: 6-0-0-3 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-2-5
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Folle allure (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/07/23 (681 Days)
Owner: Khalifa Dasmal & Bryan Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $11	 Hieronymus	 1:25.61		  ....... Lhd..........went 2nd towards finish
9 of 11	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 73	 [	13]	 H Turner	 55.5	 $19	 We Never Stop	 1:12.70		  ........... 5..................... never involved
10 of 12	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 62	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $12	 Habooba	 1:11.00		  ........ 7¾...........................no danger
8 of 11	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 68	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $23	 Metaverse	 1:25.18		  ........ 6½......................no impression
8 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $13	 Al Ameen	 1:24.66		  ........ 6½..................... never involved

2 MARSH BENHAM (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 6 Total: 45-7-4-7 Prize Money: $42,213
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 61.5 Good: 36-5-4-5 Track: 13-4-0-3

6yo ch ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Zelie martin (IRE) J+H: 10-2-0-3 Turf: 39-7-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 16/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: The Red House Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 64.5	 $15	 Chourmo	 1:54.58		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 6	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 5	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 61.5	 $10	 Kracking	 1:34.36		  ...... 23½............................. tailed off
5 of 8	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 8]	 Jack Callan	 59.5	 $19	 Mumayaz	 1:20.99		  ........ 3¾.....................never on terms
1 of 13	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 Jack Callan	 61.5	 $26	 Hover	 1:38.10		  ....... Lhd..................led towards finish
6 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 Jack Callan	 57.5	 $8	 Ultramarine	 1:22.40		  ........ 6¼................. never any chance

3 BINT HAVANA GOLD Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 5 Total: 22-4-5-7 Prize Money: $36,239
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-2
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Wings ablaze (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-2 Last Win: 18/04/25 (52 Days)
Owner: Alan & Christine Bright And John Henwo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $5.5	 Overnight Oats	 1:28.51		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
2 of 10	 27Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 63	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $6	 Kitaro Kich	 1:24.12		  ........ 3¼................ not pace of winner
1 of 13	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 70	 [	16]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $*3.8	Split Elevens	 1:25.61		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
2 of 6	 08May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 E Jones	 59	 $7	 Jesse Luc	 1:10.79		  ........ 1¼................ held towards finish
3 of 5	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 E Jones	 58.5	 $6.5	 Mart	 1:10.88		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish

4 KRACKING Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 28-4-4-3 Prize Money: $28,780
Jockey: S Feilden (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Vallado (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Wood And Mr Mathew Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 Warren Fentiman	 57	 $5.5	 Lilkian	 1:23.43		  ........ 4½.............................. kept on
1 of 6	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 Warren Fentiman	 56	 $5	 Shaw Park	 1:34.36		  ........ 3½.......................unchallenged
9 of 10	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 49	 [	10]	 Warren Fentiman	 53.5	 $7	 Tribal Rhythm	 1:45.78		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 3]	 Warren Fentiman	 58.5	 $7	 Candonomore	 1:42.52		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 13	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 7]	 S Feilden	 58	 $29	 Havana Prince	 1:44.09		  ........ 5¾.................... gradually faded
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 09 JUN 2025

5 ZU RUN Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-4-2 Prize Money: $24,431
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 17-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Bewitchment J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: 08/05/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Cooke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61	 $6.5	 Shaw Park	 1:28.54		  ........ 2½..........plugged on final furlong
7 of 11	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ash Wednesday	 1:26.87		  ........... 5...............soon dropped away
3 of 13	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $10	 Bint Havana Gold	 1:25.61		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
4 of 8	 26Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 Warren Fentiman	 58.5	 $5	 Francisco	 1:31.34		  .......... ¾............. no extra final 110yds
1 of 5	 08May25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 59.5	 $*2.9	Mashaan	 1:19.56		  ........... 3................... won going away

6 TEA SEA (FR) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 10 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money: $20,024
Jockey: W Carson WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sensa (FR) J+H: 13-4-2-2 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-2 Last Win: 30/01/25 (130 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 65	 [	10]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $5	 Mercurius Power	 1:41.05		  ....... Lhd..................led towards finish
1 of 8	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $*1.7	Fistral Beach	 1:29.28		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
4 of 10	 17Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 59	 $*4.5	Paradoxical	 1:48.75		  ........ 2¾..................not reach leaders
3 of 8	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 58	 $5	 Al Ameen	 1:24.65		  ........ 3½.......... went 3rd towards finish
5 of 7	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 60	 $4.5	 Star Pupil	 1:47.88		  ........ 3½.........faded inside final furlong

7 TIME PATROL Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 9 Total: 29-7-5-3 Prize Money: $36,792
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 10-3-2-1 Track: 3-3-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Travelling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 30/05/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Longview Stud & Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 4]	 Molly Gunn	 60	 $4.3	 Asadjumeirah	 1:14.18		  ........... 5..................... never involved
8 of 10	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 59.5	 $8.5	 Stella Hogan	 1:24.28		  ...... 11¾..................... never involved
1 of 12	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	12]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $*5	 Notre Maison	 1:09.71		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
1 of 6	 08May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $*3	 Candy Warhol	 1:08.66		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
1 of 8	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $4.5	 Believe You Me	 1:23.98		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well

8 COOPERATION (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 57-7-8-4 Prize Money: $57,358
Jockey: F Larson WT: 57 Good: 36-5-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 8-2-3-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ripalong (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 6

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 14Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 43	 [	10]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $11	 Blackjack	 1:12.54		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 2f out
8 of 9	 27Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $12	 Jesse Luc	 1:10.95		  ...... 11¾........................ soon behind
5 of 10	 01May25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 55.5	 $17	 Filly One	 1:13.87		  ........ 6¼.................. never threatened
1 of 8	 16May25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 57.5	 $5	 Stratocracy	 1:25.11		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
7 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 28	 [	 2]	 F Larson	 55.5	 $*3.8	Ultramarine	 1:22.40		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out

9 TWIRLER Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: $20,275
Jockey: N Currie WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Run of the day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 62	 $34	 Starshiba	 1:38.18		  ........ 9½..... soon ridden and weakened
10 of 10	 11Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 56	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $101	Imperial Fighter	 1:48.93		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 7	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 55.5	 $51	 Sky Safari	 1:39.30		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 16May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 64.5	 $21	 French Haven	 1:38.74		  ........... 5....... weakened final 110 yards
4 of 8	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $17	 Time Patrol	 1:23.98		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra

10 UNDER CURFEW Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 91-9-16-18 Prize Money: $81,627
Jockey: M Slater (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 38-7-8-6 Track: 5-0-0-4

9yo uk g Fav: 11-4-3-2 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Stimulation (IRE) Dam: Thicket J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-7-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-4 Last Win: 17/02/25 (112 Days)
Owner: Sf Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	11]	 Miss S Bowen	 67.5	 $17	 Monsieur Fantaisie	 1:14.78		  ........ 5½..............no telling impression
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $15	 Noble Consort	 1:13.07		  ........ 4½.............. not trouble front pair
7 of 8	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 7]	 Miss S Bowen	 71	 $6	 Fishermans Cottage	 1:13.72		  ........ 2¼......................no impression
8 of 10	 21May25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 9]	 A Mcdonnell	 55.5	 $21	 Havana Mojito	 1:21.84		  ........ 7½....... never better than midfield
3 of 7	 27May25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 60	 $7.5	 Pop Dancer	 1:03.78		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 09 JUN 2025

R2 09 Jun 2025 | Brighton | STARSPORTS.BET HANDICAP
Distance: 1399m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
12:03 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 747651
	 2	 322124
	 3	 475334
	 4	 351216
	 5	 328809
	 6	 650847
	 7	 364731
	 8	 098470
	 9	 740405
	10	 390680

RIVER WHARFE
COMEDIAN LEADER
POETIC FORCE
KRANJCAR (IRE)
EIGHT MILE (IRE)
ROMAN EMPEROR
BEAR TO DREAM (IRE)
SPIRIT CHARMER
BARNSNAPE BOY
FALMOUTH BOY (IRE)

61.5
61
61
61
60.5
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

6
10
8
4
1
7
2
5
9
3

MOLLY GUNN  2.5 
L MORRIS
DAVID EGAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
T P QUEALLY
D KEENAN
R KAVANAGH  2.5 
C HUTCHINSON
P COSGRAVE
W CARSON

A CARROLL
J & S BEST
A CARROLL
G BOUGHEY
D DONOVAN
J RYAN
M ATTWATER
P CHAMINGS
J BOYLE
A CARROLL

7
5
11
4
5
4
6
4
4
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

55
54
54
54
53
50
47
45
44
44

	59-�8�-8-4
	49-�6�-7-4
	111-�15�-17-11
	11-�2�-1-3
	28-�3�-3-3
	24-�1�-4-1
	44-�5�-4-8
	 7-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-1

$43,642
$44,193
$124,538
$11,312
$26,332
$24,614
$37,457
$463
$1,921
$1,479

	27-�6�-4-1
	23-�4�-3-2
	37-�4�-5-4
	5-�1�-0-2
	9-�0�-3-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	21-�2�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 RIVER WHARFE Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 59-8-8-4 Prize Money: $43,642
Jockey: Molly Gunn (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 34-6-4-4 Track: 18-4-3-2

7yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-6-4-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Wahylah (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Mr A W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 57.5	 $9	 Bungle Bay	 1:28.02		  ........ 1¾............. ran on towards finish
7 of 8	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 1]	 Molly Gunn	 58	 $15	 Billy Mcgarry	 1:42.74		  ........ 5½...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 11	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Diligent Henry	 1:27.66		  ........ 4¾........................ no response
5 of 12	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 9]	 Jack Doughty	 59.5	 $8.5	 Galel	 1:27.92		  ........ 3¾.....................never a danger
1 of 8	 21May25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 4]	 Molly Gunn	 57	 $17	 We’renotreallyhere	 1:35.78		  ........ 1½.kept on and joined leader post

2 COMEDIAN LEADER Trainer: J & S Best Barrier: 10 Total: 49-6-7-4 Prize Money: $44,193
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61 Good: 25-2-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 6-1-3-1 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-3-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Last frontier (FR) J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: 12/04/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Mr M Robinson &  Guy Dunphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 24Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 58	 $*4	 Mashaan	 1:23.45		  ........ 3¾... no chance with ready winner
2 of 10	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $4	 Brinton	 1:48.99		  .......... ¾.....................kept on for 2nd
1 of 9	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $*3.5	Havana Mojito	 1:34.87		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
2 of 14	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $*3.3	Havana Mojito	 1:32.51		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
4 of 8	 21May25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61	 $6	 River Wharfe	 1:35.78		  ........ 1½............... lost third final stride

3 POETIC FORCE Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 111-15-17-11 Prize Money: $124,538
Jockey: David Egan WT: 61 Good: 40-3-5-5 Track: 25-2-5-5

11yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-5-4
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Obligada (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 10/08/23 (669 Days)
Owner: Mr A W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 Miss S Bowen	 67.5	 $11	 Urban Road	 1:50.44		  ........ 4¾.weakened quickly final furlong
5 of 9	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 5]	 Molly Gunn	 57.5	 $13	 First Greyed	 1:48.60		  ........ 2½........................never nearer
3 of 8	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 Molly Gunn	 54.5	 $6	 Mumayaz	 1:20.99		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
3 of 8	 21May25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $4.5	 River Wharfe	 1:35.78		  ........ 1½............. went third final stride
4 of 8	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 57	 $8	 Johnjay	 1:36.58		  ........... 2............. went 4th close home

4 KRANJCAR (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-3 Prize Money: $11,312
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Party for ever (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 30/04/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Pompey Ventures 10

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 Grace Mcentee	 56	 $17	 Rising Force	 1:35.53		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace 
1 of 9	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $6.5	 Lady Of The Garr	 1:10.15		  ........... 2.................stayed on strongly
2 of 9	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 Jack Callan	 57	 $*2.4	Silky Robin	 1:08.30		  ........ 1¼..........went 2nd towards finish
1 of 10	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	10]	 Jack Callan	 57.5	 $*2.4	Voltaic	 1:20.60		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
6 of 11	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	11]	 Jack Callan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Ballybaymoonshiner	 1:24.18		  ........ 3¼..............faded closing stages
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5 EIGHT MILE (IRE) Trainer: D Donovan Barrier: 1 Total: 28-3-3-3 Prize Money: $26,332
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 60.5 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Fashion central J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/23 (691 Days)
Owner: Mr C Woodhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 10Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $*4	 Global Warning	 1:25.17		  .......... ¾........ went second final strides
8 of 12	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 Liam Wright	 59	 $8.5	 God Bless America	 1:26.53		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
8 of 8	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	10]	 T Eaves	 60	 $41	 Collusion	 1:13.54		  ........ 8¼.off the pace and always in rear
12 of 15	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $51	 Rising Force	 1:35.53		  ...... 10¾..... soon ridden and weakened
9 of 11	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $10	 Ballybaymoonshiner	 1:24.18		  ........... 6.........................no progress

6 ROMAN EMPEROR Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 24-1-4-1 Prize Money: $24,614
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 59 Good: 15-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Alsaaden J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Ryan Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 5]	 C Howarth	 58	 $6	 Marmoga	 1:23.82		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace 
11 of 12	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 37	 [	13]	 C Howarth	 59	 $12	 Time Patrol	 1:09.71		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 29	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 61	 $23	 Silky Robin	 1:08.30		  ........ 8¼......................no impression
4 of 6	 08May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $26	 Time Patrol	 1:08.66		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 110 yards
7 of 9	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 60	 $13	 Big Time Rascal	 1:11.11		  ........ 1½.............. always towards rear

7 BEAR TO DREAM (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 2 Total: 44-5-4-8 Prize Money: $37,457
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-1-3 Track: 14-4-2-4

6yo b ire m Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 21-2-2-3
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Wind in her sails (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/06/25 (7 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 Warren Fentiman	 57.5	 $26	 Nubough	 1:11.60		  ........... 3.................... no chance after
4 of 9	 24Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 6]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $13	 Mashaan	 1:23.45		  ........ 7¼.........................no progress
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 6]	 Jack Dace	 54	 $9	 Time Patrol	 1:09.71		  ........ 3¼......not pace to trouble leaders
3 of 10	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	11]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $13	 Kranjcar	 1:20.60		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
1 of 7	 02Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 89	 [	 1]	 R Kavanagh	 59	 $3.5	 Fact Or Fable	 1:22.53		  ........ 1¼..........................pushed out

8 SPIRIT CHARMER Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $463
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Make music J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs I A Balding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 56	 $101	The African Queen	 1:50.93		  ........ 8½.............. always towards rear
8 of 8	 29Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 10	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 60	 $12	 Hardman	 2:06.86		  ...... 16¼.............. weakened turning in
4 of 5	 14Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $21	 Go Wild	 1:38.36		  ........ 4½..............no extra close home
7 of 14	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 44	 [	12]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $67	 Help Me Rhonda	 1:38.55		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
10 of 10	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 17	 [	 9]	 C Hutchinson	 59	 $23	 Kessaar Power	 1:39.02		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out

9 BARNSNAPE BOY Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,921
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Scenesetter (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Lockdown Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 27	 [	 2]	 L Catton	 60	 $19	 Kapparis Kid	 1:15.51		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 11	 11Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 13	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $29	 Cut To The Chase	 1:10.41		  ...... 11¼....outpaced and always in rear
4 of 9	 24Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $17	 Porfin	 1:24.20	 	 ........ 5½........... lost 3rd final 100 yards
11 of 11	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 15	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $41	 Combustion	 1:11.40		  ...... 11¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
5 of 9	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 9]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $26	 Big Time Rascal	 1:11.11		  ........ 1¼....... beaten inside final furlong

10 FALMOUTH BOY (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,479
Jockey: W Carson WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: One dollar more J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr S Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 9]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $7	 Blacklion	 1:26.41		  ......... 19......... weakened inside final 2f
11 of 12	 19Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	10]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $29	 Kensington Agent	 1:11.45		  ...... 16¼.......... soon weakened quickly
6 of 6	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 22	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Turn And Burn	 0:59.42		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
8 of 10	 19Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 56.5	 $34	 Blue Collar Lad	 1:11.65		  ........ 3¼.. never better than mid-division
10 of 10	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 57	 $23	 Doves Of Peace	 1:13.90		  ...... 29½................. weakened quickly
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R3 09 Jun 2025 | Windsor | FITZDARES TELEPHONE BETTING APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1025m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,400
12:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 709901
	 2	 232112
	 3	 259245
	 4	 111443
	 5	 041636
	 6	 413067
	 7	 330607

DAPPERLING (IRE)
SERGEANT MAYER (IRE)
SECRET HANDSHEIKH
HK FOURTEEN (IRE)
HAVECHATMA
CABEZA DE LLAVE
EXQUISEMENT

64.5
62.5
62.5
61
60
59.5
54

7
4
6
2
5
1
3

T CAMERON  3 

A JARY
JACK CALLAN  3 

JACK DOUGHTY
JACK DACE  2.5 
ALEC VOIKHANSKY
E JONES  1.5 

R HANNON
N TINKLER
J GALLAGHER
A CARROLL
D IVORY
M ATTWATER
MICHAEL KEADY

4
4
7
5
5
6
4

M
G
G
G
M
G
M

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

66
67
66
63
61
60
48

	19-�2�-4-2
	25-�3�-8-2
	64-�10�-7-4
	10-�3�-0-1
	27-�5�-0-3
	37-�6�-3-3
	 8-�0�-0-2

$76,779
$27,241
$61,990
$10,681
$19,571
$37,189
$5,130

	10-�1�-3-1
	16-�2�-6-1
	41-�6�-5-4
	2-�1�-0-1
	11-�3�-0-3
	30-�6�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DAPPERLING (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-4-2 Prize Money: $76,779
Jockey: T Cameron (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 10-1-3-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Floating along (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/06/25 (3 Days)
Owner: Richard Hannon Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 04Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 7]	 P Dobbs	 62.5	 $29	 Stanley Spencer	 1:12.30		  ...... 10½......... weakened inside final 2f
9 of 10	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 61	 $17	 Pals Battalion	 1:12.77		  ........ 8¾..... no extra inside final furlong
9 of 11	 09Apr25	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 6]	 Alec Voikhansky	 58	 $15	 Mister Sox	 1:13.19		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
12 of 12	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 34	 [	11]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59.5	 $41	 Nogo’s Dream	 0:59.34		  ......... 11.............. always towards rear
1 of 10	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 T Cameron	 58	 $26	 Unico	 1:13.46		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well

2 SERGEANT MAYER (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-8-2 Prize Money: $27,241
Jockey: A Jary WT: 62.5 Good: 19-3-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-6-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Suedehead J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 21-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (22 Days)
Owner: The Olliers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 61	 $8	 Kyber Crystal	 0:59.41		  .......... ¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
2 of 7	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 60	 $5	 Betweenthesticks	 1:00.48		  ..........nk..................... held by winner
1 of 9	 01May25	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 F Mcmanoman	 61.5	 $4.5	 Golden Rainbow	 0:57.83		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
1 of 7	 18May25	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 7]	 A Jary	 61.5	 $8	 Brian The Snail	 1:00.29		  .......... ¾............... kept on well to lead 
2 of 10	 30May25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 6]	 F Mcmanoman	 60.5	 $*4.5	Canon’s House	 1:01.31		  ........... 6...... kept on inside final furlong

3 SECRET HANDSHEIKH Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 6 Total: 64-10-7-4 Prize Money: $61,990
Jockey: Jack Callan (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 29-2-5-1 Track: 6-0-2-0

7yo uk g Fav: 9-5-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 41-6-5-4
Sire: Mayson Dam: Descriptive (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-7-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/24 (273 Days)
Owner: The Old Deer Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $23	 Diamond Dreamer	 0:58.16		  ........ 3¾........ weakened towards finish
9 of 12	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $41	 Nogo’s Dream	 0:59.34		  ........ 2½..........no extra final 110 yards
2 of 11	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 60	 $13	 Bang On The Bell	 1:00.23		  .......... ½...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 7	 30Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $8.5	 Northcliff	 1:07.30		  ........... 4.............. gradually weakened
5 of 7	 30May25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 59	 $7	 Some Nightmare	 0:58.76		  ........ 1¾................................ eased

4 HK FOURTEEN (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: $10,681
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: French flirt J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Oseman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $*3.5	Captain Vallo	 1:12.44		  .......... ½.......................unchallenged
1 of 12	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 64.5	 $*2.9	Blackcurrent	 0:59.56		  .......... ¾......................fair bit in hand
4 of 10	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $*2.6	Glendown	 1:14.68		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $*5	 Jackson Street	 1:13.47		  ........ 3¾..........no extra final 110 yards
3 of 9	 26May25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $9	 All Ways Glamorous	 0:58.84		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
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5 HAVECHATMA Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 5 Total: 27-5-0-3 Prize Money: $19,571
Jockey: Jack Dace (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-3
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Marjong J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (130 Days)
Owner: Mr John Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 17Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $26	 Popular Dream	 0:58.50		  ........ 3¼............. weakened soon after
1 of 8	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 9]	 Grace Mcentee	 61.5	 $11	 Level Up	 0:58.70		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
6 of 6	 07Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 57	 $12	 Counsel	 1:00.20		  ........ 9¾.....weakened quickly turning in
3 of 11	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 3]	 Grace Mcentee	 61.5	 $8	 Blue Force	 0:57.46		  ........ 1¾....lost one place towards finish
6 of 9	 26May25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $15	 All Ways Glamorous	 0:58.84		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong

6 CABEZA DE LLAVE Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 1 Total: 37-6-3-3 Prize Money: $37,189
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky WT: 59.5 Good: 25-5-3-0 Track: 6-2-1-0

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-6-3-3
Sire: Pearl Secret Dam: Speed princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/10/24 (235 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 58	 $9	 Smooth Silesie	 0:58.99		  ........ DH........................... led on line
3 of 10	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 63	 $*2.4	Agostino	 0:59.46		  ........ 1¼................... lost second post
10 of 10	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 9]	 P Bradley	 59	 $29	 Phoenix Beach	 1:00.66		  ........ 8¼...................... always in rear
6 of 7	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $8	 Rebel Star	 1:02.26		  ........ 5½...........weakened final 110yds
7 of 9	 26May25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $29	 All Ways Glamorous	 0:58.84		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong

7 EXQUISEMENT Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,130
Jockey: E Jones (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Endless charm (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 60	 $*3.8	Ready King	 1:50.12		  ........... 8.............................. Amiens
10 of 14	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*3.3	Happy Again	 1:18.92		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $19	 Jungle Cruise	 2:09.40		  ...... 14½..........well beaten final furlong
10 of 10	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 15	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 56	 $151	Delicacy	 1:23.07		  ...... 14¼....................soon weakened 
7 of 11	 31May25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 16	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $81	 Create	 1:42.01		  ...... 13¼............. weakened soon after
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R4 09 Jun 2025 | Windsor | BPR CARPENTRY LIMITED EBF FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1218m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,950
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 3
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	 3

ADALIDA
BELLA LYRA (GER)
CAITLIN G
COUNTRY ARTISTE (IRE)
DICTAL
GNOCCHI (IRE)
HASSALEH (IRE)
JASTARIE (IRE)
MISS KIM
PRIESTESS
SARA MOON
SELMIYA (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
2
5
3
6
10
11
7
12
1
8
9

R KINGSCOTE
H CROUCH
K S MCHUGH  3 

ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY
A FARRAGHER
D PROBERT
P BRADLEY
GRACE MCENTEE
T MARQUAND
E JONES  2.5 
S M LEVEY

P EVANS
R HUGHES
MICHAEL KEADY
C COX
A BALDING
JAMES HORTON
C APPLEBY
J BOYLE
G BOUGHEY
T WARD
R HUGHES
R HANNON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
GER
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$631
$1,395
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,014

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ADALIDA Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $631
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Squelch J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek J Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $51	 American Gulf	 1:11.15		  ........... 6.......................nearest finish

2 BELLA LYRA (GER) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,395
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Baden baden (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jastar Capital Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $8	 Fitzella	 1:13.06		  ........ 3¾.lost modest 2nd towards finish

3 CAITLIN G Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K S Mchugh (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bangkok (IRE) Dam: Sara dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 COUNTRY ARTISTE (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Southern gal (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 DICTAL Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Classical times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 GNOCCHI (IRE) Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Sar oiche (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Anita Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 HASSALEH (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Lucida (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 JASTARIE (IRE) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Evies wish (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jastar Capital Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 MISS KIM Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Grace Mcentee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Pier Dam: Miss saigon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G C Myddelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 PRIESTESS Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: High speed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Priestess Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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11 SARA MOON Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Jones (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Links drive lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Caffyn-Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 SELMIYA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Loire (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 58	 $17	 Nandita	 1:13.80		  ........ 5¼.............went modest 3rd final 
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R5 09 Jun 2025 | Windsor | HEAT YOUR HOME WITH ALPHA NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 553376
	 3	 1
	 4	 46
	 5	 0
	 6	 7
	 7	 94
	 8	 00
	 9	 55
	10	 0
	11	

DEFERRED INTEREST
GREGORIANS STAR (IRE)
NAHRAAN
EARTHWATCH (IRE)
GALLIC LEGEND (IRE)
JONNIE
JUPITER AMMON (IRE)
KILIMA
RELOCAL (FR)
TEAM PLAYER
FLAME DANCER

64.5
64.5
62
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5

3
8
10
7
9
5
6
2
4
11
1

M WONNACOTT  2.5 
T WHELAN
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
D MUSCUTT
P BRADLEY
R HORNBY
S D BOWEN
S DE SOUSA
C BISHOP
D COSTELLO

N MULHOLLAND
MISS S WEST
J & T GOSDEN
W HAGGAS
J FERGUSON
J BOYLE
A BALDING
JAMES OWEN
R VARIAN
J CHANNON
D LOUGHNANE

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G
G
C
G
C
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$4,543
$3,888
$444
$0
$0
$614
$0
$306
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DEFERRED INTEREST Trainer: N Mulholland Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Wonnacott (a2.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Silver samba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Enchanted Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

2 GREGORIANS STAR (IRE) Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $4,543
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 64.5 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Rinaria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/24 (214 Days)
Owner: The Affordable Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 28Feb25	 NBU	 turf	 3200	  S 	 3	 90	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 70	 $26	 Give It To Me Oj	 4:12.20		  ...... 30½....................soon weakened
3 of 5	 19Mar25	 HUN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 96	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 67.5	 $21	 Wolf Moon	 4:03.65		  ......... 14.........................mistake last
3 of 10	 01Apr25	 KMP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 101	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 73.5	 $9.5	 Fine Point	 3:56.21		  ........ 1¼....... lost second towards finish
7 of 8	 03May25	 UTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 75	 $6	 Castle Quarter	 3:59.40		  ...... 22¾...................... no extra 2 out
6 of 8	 29May25	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 8]	 Rose Dawes	 62.5	 $67	 Elarak	 1:29.32		  ...... 18¼...................... never a factor

3 NAHRAAN Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,888
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: First kingdom (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Prince A A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 27May25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 86	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $13	 Cajole	 1:47.59		  ........... 1................... won going away

4 EARTHWATCH (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Voladora (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wrigleys and Wyatts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $4	 Romieu	 1:37.68		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace
6 of 8	 20May25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $17	 Serenity Blue	 2:11.19		  ........ 8½....................soon weakened
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5 GALLIC LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Stealth missile (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 28	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $15	 Edge Ofthe Unknown	 1:40.40		  ...... 17¼....................soon weakened

6 JONNIE Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Gold (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Savory & J Kimber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $67	 Jackknife	 1:48.09		  ........... 9..................... never involved

7 JUPITER AMMON (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $614
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Beautiful gesture J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 26	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 59	 $19	 Dixieland Blues	 1:41.99		  ...... 19¾..........weakened towards side 
4 of 15	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 66	 [	15]	 C Hutchinson	 59	 $126	Arabian Story	 1:35.63		  ...... 10¼.plugged on to take modest 4th

8 KILIMA Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Bantu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr V Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 1]	 Laura Pearson	 58.5	 $81	 Red Sand	 1:28.73		  ...... 28¼......................always behind
14 of 15	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 6	 [	 9]	 Laura Pearson	 59	 $251	Arabian Story	 1:35.63		  ...... 30¼......................always behind

9 RELOCAL (FR) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $306
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Inconceivable (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $5	 Tycoon	 2:11.63		  ........ 6¼...... kept on inside final furlong
5 of 6	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 59	 $11	 Aurel	 2:09.34		  ........ 8¼..............made no impression

10 TEAM PLAYER Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole Dam: Caravela (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 16	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 33	 [	 5]	 G Bass	 59	 $23	 Mudbir	 1:38.45		  ...... 17¼...............soon dropped away
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11 FLAME DANCER Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frammassone (IRE) Dam: Elusive flame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Beswick Brothers Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 09 Jun 2025 | Windsor | FITZDARES SPRINT SERIES HANDICAP
Distance: 1025m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 492069
	 2	 537717
	 3	 610985
	 4	 114121
	 5	 101100
	 6	 183262
	 7	 814075
	 8	 138343
	 9	 202174
	10	 301105
	11	 122

JAKAJARO (IRE)
ROSARIO (IRE)
WOOLHAMPTON (IRE)
REGAL ENVOY (IRE)
LAW OF AVERAGE
CHANGE SINGS (IRE)
MISS ATTITUDE
MICHAELA’S BOY (IRE)
FIDELIUS
ADRESTIA
MIRACULOUS (IRE)

64.5
62.5
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
56.5
56.5
53

5
8
7
1
6
9
11
2
3
10
4

ROSSA RYAN
C FALLON
O SEARLE  2.5 
O MURPHY
J HAYNES
C BISHOP
D PROBERT
S M LEVEY
T MARQUAND
C SHEPHERD
S DE SOUSA

R COWELL
R TEAL
B MILLMAN
W KNIGHT
C BANHAM
E J-HOUGHTON
J CHANNON
R COWELL
R COWELL
S & E CRISFORD
R VARIAN

4
4
5
6
4
5
5
5
4
3
3

G
G
M
G
H
G
M
G
G
F
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

100
96
92
91
90
90
89
88
82
89
82

	19-�2�-3-2
	12-�2�-1-2
	39-�6�-4-5
	36-�11�-6-1
	12-�4�-1-0
	16-�5�-2-3
	19-�4�-2-1
	33-�5�-3-7
	14-�3�-4-2
	 6-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-2-0

$69,615
$55,820
$159,518
$101,307
$25,846
$49,785
$54,253
$88,540
$31,227
$11,747
$8,454

	6-�0�-1-1
	6-�2�-1-1
	29-�5�-3-5
	14-�5�-2-0
	9-�4�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	17-�4�-2-1
	30-�5�-3-7
	14-�3�-4-2
	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 JAKAJARO (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: $69,615
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 64.5 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Summer flower (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/24 (451 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 96	 [	 6]	 L T Mcateer	 58.5	 $15	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:09.16		  ........ 3¾.................. faded over 1f out
2 of 10	 01Sep24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 3]	 L T Mcateer	 60	 $8	 She’s Quality	 0:57.89		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace
11 of 11	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	10]	 L T Mcateer	 59.5	 $15	 My Mate Alfie	 1:15.99	 	 ........ 7¾......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 10	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60	 $--	 West Acre	 0:55.38		  ........ 8½..............................Meydan
9 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 R Mullen	 60.5	 $--	 West Acre	 0:56.68		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan

2 ROSARIO (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: $55,820
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 62.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: City glam (ARG) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Mrs Sue Teal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $12	 Golden Mind	 1:13.98		  .......... ¾..... 3rd and held towards finish
7 of 11	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 84	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $15	 We Never Stop	 1:12.70		  ........ 4½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 9	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $9	 Regal Envoy	 0:59.13		  ........ 2½........ weakened towards finish
1 of 7	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 58	 $15	 Existent	 0:56.88		  ..........nk................. led closing stages
7 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 86	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 61	 $26	 Aramram	 1:10.77		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong

3 WOOLHAMPTON (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 7 Total: 39-6-4-5 Prize Money: $159,518
Jockey: O Searle (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 33-4-4-4 Track: 6-1-1-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-3-5
Sire: Camacho Dam: Mary thomas (IRE) J+H: 13-3-1-2 Turf: 33-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (236 Days)
Owner: Mr David Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 3	 96	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 59.5	 $13	 Blind Beggar	 1:02.75		  ........... 2............................... readily
14 of 15	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 5]	 Morgan Cole	 55.5	 $23	 Cover Up	 1:01.16		  ........ 8½......................lost all chance
9 of 12	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 74	 [	12]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $41	 Electric Storm	 0:58.30		  ........ 8½........................ soon beaten
8 of 10	 09May25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 8]	 O Searle	 59	 $41	 Get It	 1:10.48		  ........ 6½..................... never involved
5 of 8	 19May25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 6]	 O Searle	 57.5	 $23	 Regal Envoy	 0:59.11		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on

4 REGAL ENVOY (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 1 Total: 36-11-6-1 Prize Money: $101,307
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 24-5-4-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 14-5-2-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Regina J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 20-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Oakman Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 84	 [	 6]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58	 $9	 Michaela’s Boy	 0:57.74		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
4 of 9	 04Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58.5	 $9	 Tourist	 0:58.88		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
1 of 9	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $9	 Toca Madera	 0:59.13		  ........... 1........ran on well towards finish
2 of 10	 12May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $9	 Buccabay	 1:10.59		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
1 of 8	 19May25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $4.5	 Existent	 0:59.11		  ....... Lhd.................... just did enough
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5 LAW OF AVERAGE Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 6 Total: 12-4-1-0 Prize Money: $25,846
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 60 Good: 11-4-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-1-0
Sire: Pearl Secret Dam: High class girl J+H: 11-4-1-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (304 Days)
Owner: A140 Self Storage Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 67	 [	14]	 J Haynes	 52	 $34	 Dream Composer	 0:55.50		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 60.5	 $5	 Persian Blue	 0:58.52		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
1 of 7	 09Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 62	 $5.5	 Strong Johnson	 0:56.73		  ........ 1½.......................unchallenged
11 of 13	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 74	 [	16]	 J Haynes	 61.5	 $10	 Duran	 1:00.96		  ........ 5½................. weakened quickly
11 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 55	 [	 6]	 J Haynes	 60	 $67	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 1f out

6 CHANGE SINGS (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 9 Total: 16-5-2-3 Prize Money: $49,785
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60 Good: 10-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Cassandra go (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/24 (376 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor C Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 62.5	 $*4.3	Haymaker	 1:10.87		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 9]	 C Bishop	 60	 $26	 Habooba	 1:11.00		  ........ 1¼..................... too much to do
2 of 11	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 58	 $8.5	 Havanagreattime	 1:10.89		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge
6 of 16	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 82	 [	16]	 C Bishop	 56	 $11	 Rousing Encore	 1:10.86		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
2 of 10	 26May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 91	 [	11]	 C Bishop	 61	 $*3	 Circe	 1:10.51		  ......... hd............headed towards finish

7 MISS ATTITUDE Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 11 Total: 19-4-2-1 Prize Money: $54,253
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-1
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Rebecca romero J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/25 (97 Days)
Owner: Norman Court Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 92	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 60	 $6	 Hiya Maite	 0:56.84		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
4 of 7	 20Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 57	 $4	 Paddy’s Day	 0:58.80		  ........ 1½........... unable to get on terms
12 of 12	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 68	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 61	 $10	 Electric Storm	 0:58.30		  ...... 10¼..................... never involved
7 of 7	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $5.5	 Rosario	 0:56.88		  ........ 7¾.................. faded and eased
5 of 13	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60	 $15	 Habooba	 0:56.98		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on

8 MICHAELA’S BOY (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 2 Total: 33-5-3-7 Prize Money: $88,540
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59 Good: 26-3-3-5 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-5-3-7
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Joyce compton (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/01/25 (147 Days)
Owner: Newtownstewart Construction UK Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 55	 $*3.3	Kylian	 0:59.88		  ........Lnk.............. lost 2nd final strides
8 of 9	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 78	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $5.5	 Almaty Star	 1:00.31		  ........... 4........... weakened quickly final 
3 of 9	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $6	 Spartan Arrow	 0:59.92		  ........... 1.... never going pace of leaders
4 of 11	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 61	 $9	 Spartan Arrow	 0:55.73		  ........ 2¾...lost two places towards finish
3 of 13	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $8	 Enchanting	 0:57.59		  ........ 3¾.............. lost 2nd final strides

9 FIDELIUS Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 3 Total: 14-3-4-2 Prize Money: $31,227
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 56.5 Good: 12-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-4-2
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Peace dreamer (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (88 Days)
Owner: Mrs Susan Hadida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $10	 Bright	 0:59.96		  ........ 3½............... no impression after
2 of 13	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 74	 [	14]	 M Ghiani	 54	 $17	 Duran	 1:00.96		  .......... ¾........... headed closing stages
1 of 5	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $3.8	 Existent	 0:57.60		  ........ 2¾............................... readily
7 of 11	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6.5	 Spartan Arrow	 0:55.73		  ........ 6¾................. weakened quickly 
4 of 7	 10May25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 8]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $7.5	 Sanat	 0:58.81		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge

10 ADRESTIA Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $11,747
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: In trutina J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (313 Days)
Owner: KHK Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 79	 [	20]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $51	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 82	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*1.4	La Bellota	 1:02.03		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
1 of 8	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $*3.3	Englemere	 0:59.59		  ........ 1½..................rather impressive
11 of 13	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 69	 [	12]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $*3	 Englemere	 1:00.32		  ........ 6½.............never able to recover
5 of 6	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*2.6	It Ain’t Two	 1:14.59		  ........ 3½..............made no impression 
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11 MIRACULOUS (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,454
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Priceless J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (159 Days)
Owner: Mr A D Spence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 01Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $*1.3	Tsarinas Song	 1:16.57		  ....... Lhd....... ran on to lead final strides
2 of 8	 24Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $3.8	 Hello Zaman	 1:11.13		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
2 of 4	 15Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $--	 Kameel	 1:29.81		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
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R7 09 Jun 2025 | Windsor | HUNTER PLANT HIRE - MC INTERNATIONAL HAULAGE NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1638m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 88
	 2	
	 3	 50
	 4	
	 5	 07
	 6	 05
	 7	
	 8	 47
	 9	 58
	10	 6
	11	 0
	12	 7

HENRYTHENINTH (IRE)
ALMEKAREM (IRE)
KARTHALA
MAN FROM HAVANA
PAKAL
SOHO LEGEND
VERSAILLES PRINCE
BEAUTY BEYOND
CHRISTMAS GIFT (IRE)
MAGICAL IDEA (IRE)
PLATINUM BABE
SHIRAZI (IRE)

64
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57

1
5
6
10
4
9
11
3
12
7
8
2

T WHELAN
J CROWLEY
J MITCHELL
K SHOEMARK
S M LEVEY
D MUSCUTT
R KINGSCOTE
C SHEPHERD
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
C FALLON
R HORNBY

M TREGONING
K P DE FOY
R VARIAN
D F DAVIS
R HANNON
J FERGUSON
D & C KUBLER
S & E CRISFORD
A BALDING
W HAGGAS
I WILLIAMS
G NICHOLLS

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$456
$1,224
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HENRYTHENINTH (IRE) Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 64 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Slatey hen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Sewards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 32	 [	 3]	 C Bennett	 59	 $41	 Distinct Spirit	 1:27.15		  ...... 14¾...................weakened 2f out
8 of 9	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 63.5	 $101	Fort Campbell	 1:27.12		  ........... 8.............. always towards rear

2 ALMEKAREM (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Tarfasha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 KARTHALA Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Midnight thoughts (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Apple Tree Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 05May25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 47	 [	12]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $10	 Scoville	 1:43.54		  ......... 13.............never really on terms
10 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 52	 [	14]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $13	 Brize Norton	 1:24.86		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong

4 MAN FROM HAVANA Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: La parisienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J & Mrs J P Haycock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 PAKAL Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Lady mckell (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Pescod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 63	 [	12]	 P Dobbs	 59.5	 $*4	 Urban Glimpse	 1:40.67		  ........ 9¾..................... never involved
7 of 12	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 20	 [	 6]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59	 $15	 Excellent Believe	 1:42.75		  ...... 23¼.....................never on terms

6 SOHO LEGEND Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Soho rose (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $101	Roman Centurion	 1:38.67		  ...... 10¼.............. always towards rear
5 of 6	 20May25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $81	 Hymnbook	 1:45.49		  ......... 18.................. never dangerous

7 VERSAILLES PRINCE Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frontiersman Dam: Miss minuty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Jennifer Dorey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 BEAUTY BEYOND Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $456
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Beauty filly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 02May25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 H Burns	 57	 $7.5	 Cajole	 1:40.30		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 12	 22May25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 63	 [	10]	 H Davies	 58	 $6	 True Colors	 1:38.13		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace

9 CHRISTMAS GIFT (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,224
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Most gifted (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 59	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4	 Cosi Bello	 1:26.55		  ........ 5¼.................no great headway
8 of 14	 15May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 58	 $8.5	 Al Joory	 1:26.01		  ........ 4¾......................no impression 

10 MAGICAL IDEA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: It’s magic (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 57	 $7	 Go Go Boots	 2:06.67		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out
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11 PLATINUM BABE Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Hells babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T Spraggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 13	 [	10]	 D Costello	 58	 $101	Pina Sonata	 1:46.96		  ......... 26.............. tailed off from 2f out

12 SHIRAZI (IRE) Trainer: G Nicholls Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Zomara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H Maye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 58	 $41	 Pina Sonata	 1:46.96		  ...... 14½....... weakened final 110 yards


